sy amER b SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

ZETERIDCESHA2OT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-A3530
PLK-A3530L

= R INDEX Page
= i*x B FE CONSEIUGHION ++++verererrereessrmrtre ettt sttt 1
x &* B3 & (I) Arm bed & it's accessories (I) «w------wrerrrrmrmreerssmmosnonittiitietiiae )
y. N 1.3 23] A @M Arm bed & it's accessories (I) «w+wr-eressrrrrrrerrrrrmemisriiiitiiiiinn e 4
(A # w e B SEWIng MECRANISM - rwrrrsrrrsrrssttst ittt bttt 6
ch # Z P> B Presser bar lifting MEChANISM +++++tsreeerseresssesssansiii i 8
6l % 5] ] P B Thread trimming MEChANISM -+-+-ss-sesrssmsrsimarsssstst st 10
X—Y F — 7 81 XY Table mechanism (I) «+-----srrerreermesmrssrirmmmeir it 12
X—YF — F I I XY Table mechanism ([I) «-----rrereeeertersestsmsineenertoniiiiiiiinirnnn st 14
(8 % # Z -] . WOk holder MECRANISI <+ +rreersessrersrrerssrtessiiietr ittt e 16
[ 7 4 /5 — 8 - 42 H 2B Wiper & detector MEChaNSm ««+++swsssrrsrtststnessit sttt 18
1 h % & Oil IUDFCAtION MECRANISIN -+ -+r++ertesessaressrersiniertiiniiraiesinss st 20
&) | BE CONLIOl DOX #+++etserereesrosmmmemsessiare sttt s et e st 22
T O OFE $ A 3 B Pnoumatic CONrOl UMIt ---wee - eeeest sttt 24
o - wi n B3 R Table & SHANA --rorecvversrrrrrrmrrmer ettt 26
g8 ) 4 - (I)  ACCESSONES () w-verrereeersresrrmrmrmnttttnettnin ittt 28
ig £t R = @D Accessories ([[) ---rrweereerrermrerrsrrrteettnesterimmtiin e 30

P-151B 199210




AR (I)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

12 13 (6)(13) 14

58
55 56(18)
(36) 51 525354 57

(34) 34 (31)33 3231 30




AHEER (1)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

e {ERREMN
Fig. =l a Amt. Req.
No.  PartsNo. B & % Description g g
1 MA3SA0849 F — 4 H I8 — e MOLOr GOVEF-+=teversesessasmsaneenmisiinnens 1 1
2 M9 1054 004 SW-PWHITTITAFARRYT MEXB everroeoerernonnnns SETEW MEDCB <-eververeversunimminiiiiniiinns 14 14
4 MNI10A4742 7 B LI Ol gap «ererrerermessrsinan 1 1
5 MA20A0584 K B B IT  — e Thread take-up cover -««::----=s-oeemeene 1 1
6 M9 1304 080 I L 72 RUbBDEF Plg -++++++rreevssssssrssvnsonnonenss 3 3
7 M91910 080 o L 2 Rubber plug - w4 4
8 MG43A0 181 * x P3 (HB) e Thread guide-«-++ e 1
9 MO 0909 003 #A hora X S 9/64(40) 0B +-eeerenrennn Screw 9/64(40) X6 ++oeveremerrremrannaninia 2 2
10 MF 36A1 180 * : w ............................. Thread guide ................................. 1 1
11 M9 1110 002 3 Z T 1 /a(40) XB +oermenrens Screw 11/64(40) X8 ----rrevrrermmnaenennnnas 2 2
12 MO 1055 004 SW-PWHTITLFRRY MYX22 coeereeerrannanne SCrew MAX 22 +eeerrremranrancanensannaanens 5 5
13 M9 0883 080 I 72 RUDDEF plug «--+=-=++seeresersasncensrisinions 3 3
14 MA35A7339 7 5 - COVEE ++++eessersrressanassrosuaassrossasennnens 1 1
15 MA3BA0776 X W b H 1% — Belt cover - e 11
16 MO 1330 004 SW-PWHTITLFAET MEXB-ceeorerearemacanaas Screw M5+ 3 3
17 MA3SAI 849 F — 4 B I8 — coecrrreminrenccncscnen Motor cover 1 1
18 M9 1910 080 = Is & ............................. Rubber plug .................................. 5 5
19 MO OI04 021 A B AR E I b MIOXID-rremmmemenenns BOlt M10XC30 +cvvveerseraransosseainnencnns 4 4
20 M9 1012 050 Ee B 10 Washer 10 reeeesrertsresiniiiieniine. 4 4
25 M9 1104 011 & m * T 1/64(40)X8.3 +eeereees Screw 1/64(40) X8, 3 =+--rsemeeseseneeee 26 26
26 MA35A8339 # A e, Cover 1 1
27 MA35A9339 A X P Cover 1 1
28 MA35A0474 X ~ 1 B (FG)-eereeereeressesiens Slide plate (Fght) «-eereeresseriesiossinnns 1
MA36A0474 X X U R (F) e Slide plate (right) --- 1
29 MF 70A1 180 % = [ T T T PTRIVOUNTRIT Thread guide«----++-ssssesessrerassansaanas 1 1
30 MA3BA0361 L A < - P L-Drack@t - --eseseeeecimcaiiiiiicniiannanes 4 4
31 M9 0511 050 HE B B WaSher § ++esesveeresesasanaaianiiiaianiansanas 16 16
32 MI5002017 €7 F 14V H v b MEXIZ2 ceeemmeernnnnn BOlt MEIC]2 eeversronronsaraseransasnnionnseas 8 8
33 MOS003017 €7 F 1« V4 v b MEXBoereeeeoneennnns BOlt MBI -cvverencecrnnsennencnnecannannens 8 8
34 MA35A0429 X I & R (F)ereeeerrrnriiniinnn Bracket (right) ++seesesereeeesesrennenannns 2 2
35 MF10A0 181 % x PO (F)eeeeermnmmnnnnnnennes Thread guide--s++++sssssseressesssaiinianin 1 1
36 M9 1110 002 ¢ Z S 1 /6a(40) X8 -eeeeeenene Screw 11/64(40) X8 «o-eevererereerarannnens 2 28
37 MOO0306 003 L F X U Yea(40)X3. 2w SCrew 9/64(40)X3, 2 ++sevevrescesessacsenas 6 6
38 MSOIA0 361 # Y £ e LAtQR -+ veererenmsssnersssenssssnnsssnsnsaees 1 1
39 MA20E3339 = I} > 4 H N — (RE)-oveoerevnnmmonannane Cylinder cover (complete) .............. 1 1
40 MO 09090 003 & B X T 9/54(40) X6 ceererennenns Screw 9/e4(40) X6 «eeceereeeernniaiiciinns 1 1
41 M9 1106 003 R 3 T 1 /64(40) K20+ +wweveene Screw 11/64(40)X20+wssrererreeeneravennns 1 1
42 MSO03A5601 77414 H — FIAFIR -ooeermmmmemmcnneennennns, Eye guard adapter «:++-e.ssssessssenneenies 1 1
43 M9 1110 002 3¢ X T N /ea(40) X8 eeeeueeennes Screw 11/64(40) X8 =+ecreresasaracaraacnies 2 2
44 M9 0806 002 I X S V/B(44) X6 ~oeeerennranns Screw 1/8(44) X6 --xrenveserrannrenenanean 2 2
45 MSQIA1 738 b > D TS Hinge ........................................... ] 1
46 M9 0804 002 F F 3 T 1/g(48) X35 eeerenen Screw 1/8(44) X3, Beereeesrerrrreransincnnns 2 2
47 MS18A0470 X ~ y} W e Slide plate ----------esrereerererensreennnees 1 1
48 MA35A0601 H i+ B e, AQAPLET ++tesverereresssstesssnssnsiesainiaes 2 2
43 MA3BA1 429 X e o % B (&) Bracket (left) ssssssseseeseesersenceneennnnia 2 2
50 MS01A0192 #& AY * Leaf SpHng:-+s++esesrersressesensarasarnns 1 1
51 MS OIA] 476 A ~ et 'ﬂ' SPaoer .......................................... l ‘l
52 MsS03A1 101 §f ] Needle plate - --rwssssesesssscernanees 1 1
53 M9 0605 010 MM ~‘/‘ SCrew 3/32(56) X2, 8 +++oessreeserrersssnns 2 2
54 MA35A0473 X ~ y K ... Slied plate (left) «- e 1
MA36A0473 X ~ ) 4§ - Slide plate (left) - 1
55 MS 01Ao 1m b4 ‘f ﬁ -_— F Eye guard ..................................... ‘l l
56 MSO01A0477 5 B e AdAPLEr »»+-sresesenerrasssantiiaianseaaeianne 1 1
57 MA35A0830 MHE B coeeereererereneeesiineane Face plate-- ---ssessertrscsstmsnsnisuiis 1
MA36A0 830 & B oo FACe Plate:---:--stteresssmeseniscsniuncnna 1
58 M9 1070003 H# ¥ % S MAX30 coeeerernaseenenns SCrew M4X 30 --+rseerremvesssssscasronaans 1 1
59 MA35A5339 » A — eererreereecieneeneneeneens COVET +++sremesesensenaanssenaeannnensrasaanes 1 1
60 MA20A4333 » A et GOV +++oeeessorssssasnrssansnssnsessssssssssnas 1 1
3 PLK-A3530

A3530L




ZA{4Ba% (D
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I

62

=0

gaih_
(GO
\ /

(

i

AN

\L J7 76 75 74 73 (72) 72 71 70 69 68

903 )—

91
90
89

88

67




B (D
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES ()

AR
a - i
':3_ ) %:;_ No.b B & % Description Qem:
62 MO 1108 001 B 7+ ¥ Ik X X & 11/64(40)X5.5 oo SCrew 11/64(40) X5, § w+rsvesessesssscarerees 1
801 MF 00E0 550 E m a; (#BY(TYF> 3 ) - Pre-tension canp‘ete ....................... 1
63 MF 90A0 181 % x A (FUVFg)--- Thread guide---«--++sssesresraseonsnermenceness 1
64 MF mAO 553 E ? “ Thread tension stud ---cccreeeeerrecrranae. 1
65 MF 10A1 555 H ? m Thread tension di§cs ««--cccevserremrameeeces 2
66 MF36A0245 H * Thread tension spring --«-+s--ssserersseenss 1
67 M9 1101 046 [ TRUMD NUE-+eeeererenssensensnsssmssssasesaiians 1
902 MA16E0 210 L Thread tension reguiator complete -+ 1
68 M9 1605 045 IR THUMD QUL -+-eeeeresassessacsesssmsremmmmennnnee 1
69 MT60A0802 [ Thumb nut revolution stopper:«++«:-«:+«+ 1
70 MNBS0A1 245 M Thread tension Spring «:««-scs--sseeeveeseee 1
71 MM11A0556 IR Thread tension releasing disc----------: 1
72 MF10A0555 &R Thread tension digcs --«-=---+w-=r=eeeeees 2
73 MS 0204 060 E Thread tension releasing pin --------+- 1
74 MF 10A0553 M - Thread tension stud -« ------sssesseseeanes 1
75 MF 10A0 ]87 *\\ - Thread mke.up spring ............. . 1
76 MF10A0709 7 Thread tension regulator bushing ==+« 1
77 M9 0901 002 ¢ Screw 9/64(40) X4 «-eveeerrersiniraierenns 1
78 MA 35A0 Gm I'~ Top COVOI *+-+sesrrreeasronnustacacsscssensecasee ]
79 MA20A0 950 L OV +++esexasesesrseresrtremersasasessssnsasassen 1
80 MA20A0476 X ~ - SPACEF:++reesessmsenarsssnsnrat st sttt 1
81 MA10A0123 # <] BODDiN -+ ereeeerreresssstestoonosatiatiiaasmaanen 1
82 M93002020 AAAMILEAZY Screw M3X4 4
83 MO94002017 €7 F sV v bk - Bolt M4 X8 2
84 M9 0421 050 EE 3 - Washer 4 -+ 8
85 MA20A0352 # 5 —_ COllar ---=--essorssemmssramsnaaenieriananns 1
86 MS 14A1 180 % x P sereeeeererantesnnennnenennes Thread guide 1
903 MS 14E0 180 # x ' JIES : )RR Thread tension regulator complete - 1
87 MS14A0553 B F M e Thread tension stud:«--s+=--+ssesesransennss 1
88 MF 10A0555 MR F 11| (TP PTPPORRPPIPN Thread tension dige -« :osreseetsesenarannaces 2
89 MMI11A0245 H $t FAY T Thread tension Spring :-«+=-s--ressssssseee 1
90 MM11A0702 /% -3 = ) 1
91 M91602046 ¥ ¥ X F v b 1
92 M9 1007 045 7 ) b 1
93 MA20A0530 B £t ] 1
94 MA20A1 530 B ft N 1
95 MI 1055 020 A A AFHIE X X T MEXE - -oeeeveeensnnnnn SOTEW MADXCG ----evrsssersrinanisnnaiinnneennns 3
96 MS 14A1 454 W e SEOPPEF +++esevssressssserersanassnrsransnannanes 1
97 MS14A0350 Lo eveseessrsensisisennaseness CaiM -+ eeereeerssneonnmensnaremnssenasunsnsneesnas 1
98 MST14A0572 WV b # IN  F  creerceecccninininin, Helical spring «++eesssseseesrnssasasenssnannnas 1
99 MSO03A0417 oI A B oeeereeeesnesenenecens TAP@ «eveeerevesoeessessssaneorasensersnssesssansssen 1
100 MA20A0 194 % F7 A " G 1
101 M9 9006 063 #% £t (4 - 1
102 MA20EI 780 T 5 5 o (§)-seseseeesesnesenons 1
103 MS 14A0603 I B e 1
804 MAZ0EQ 190 % # 32 [l ooervereseremesennenns 1
5 PLK-A3530

A3530L




(4) £3. E8E
SEWING MECHANISM

159 160 (160)161 162 (158) 163164 (163) 165 (155) 166 (157) 167 168 169 170 (155) (166) 171
| ,

174 173 172 (160)
177

h
4
176 175 (167) |
191 189188187 !

/

(190)

194 193 (190) 192 (90D)

207 206 205 204 203 202 201 200 199 198 197 196




LAY
SEWING MECHANISM

RN

0
':g' %:; No'l\ B & % Description Q::'.
141 MN 25B0 128 $t DPX17 #16 -+++eenent Needie DPX17 # 16 - crsrereceiiiennnes
142 M9 0815 002 ¢ X S 1/8(44)XA4.5 oereeeeee Screw 1/5(44) X4, 5e-rrorevnerreserenneeeennns 1
143 MF21ID0 181 % x " JRNCTTICPECUIIPUOPIOPRUP LRI Thread guide:--:-««-s-sssssesesssasenarniasens 1
144 MF 10A1 181 *Q : w Thread guide ................................... 1
145 M9 1102 001 1E A x < Screw 11/64(40) X2 7 +reseererermesessnnnnns 1
146 MG30A0664 8t % x &% I Needle bar bushing (lower) ==+« 1
147 MSO1A0 660 &t b 3 Needl@ bar: -« --+ssererreresaresrracinaenaans 1
148 M91502001 Ik X % ¥ SCrew 15/64(28) X3 ++rereeseressarsssecserense 1
149 MSO0IA0663 § & X % I .- Needle bar bughing (upper) ««---+eeseet 1
150 M9 1110 002 X 1  Screw 11/64(80)XX8 «oeeeerrrssarernrianniacs 7
151 MF 10A° 325 ﬁ ﬁ Square DIOCK - verrrermree e tceictianiiiaans 1
152 MS 03E0 662 i1’ 4 ﬁ q K Guide complete ............................... 1
905 MSOIEDS580 X # & 7 (@)oo Thread take-up lever complete -+« 1
153 MO 1221 001 7 K T ik X X T MBEXIZ2 ceenerrenenennnens SCrew MBI 2 ceresrentesarsssrnmeniinsananes 1
154 M91802006 # % ¥ x < SOT@W -+ oveerrermerserseemmesissersssssrasrsassns 1
155 M91221 001 7K I ki A X T SCrew MB5X12:--creeeemresescrsvansannnenanns 3
156 MAZ20A0740 7 I N [ FQIt soeveersenrrrerseearecsernnteatesiensaranennnes 1
157 MST0AT 740 7 1 M ' It cvovermemssesrensmrsasssiissisessssasessesnes 2
158 M9124 001 27K X2 %kl x ¥ -- Screw M5X8 2
159 MA35A0682 7 - U] - Pulley 1
160 M9 1502 002 * s SCrew 15/64(28) )12 ceeressersrsssanisnnes 4
161 MA35A3530 B I} ] SRaft wreveerreeoennenareonssenuancaeonnisiniiiieses 1
162 MA35A2572 Y JU # IS X e SPHNG -+rreeremreressssssnstssensonssrsnsaaes i
163 MO 1606 001 B F = LB X X 5 1/4(40) X7 -oreverecnnncs Screw 1/4(40) X7+ eeverersnntanenneaniennnnes 4
]64 MF 40A0 333 * ﬂ' ! Bevel gear ...................................... 1
808 MF 10E0 335 * ﬁ ‘ Bevel gear (canp|ete) ..................... 1
]65 MA 35A0 833 A 9 i Bushing .......................................... 1
166 MF 60A2 740 7 I n k FQlt -+rveeerreresnssssserasarassanaanannaecansoneacs 2
167 M9 1607 001 it X * v Screw 1/2(40)X4- 2
]68 MA 35Ao 230 _t ‘ Arm shaft «cooeeeeeee ]
169 MSO01A0 956 XX B ® Connecting rod
170 M9 1203 002 ¥ 3 3 Screw 3/16{28) X156 --eevererssseeresnennnans 2
171 MS09A0740 7 I yn (S F@IE <o vevnsvresessnssanasaesannransascanacensnnsses 1
172 MA20A0682 7 - J} PUllEY ++resreearasnareenssssncanasasentasnaaaane 1
173 M91473 086 #* 14 )V & — N Ol 8@@l+++++r+rermessssrsestssssscsieressisssnsees 1
174 MSOQ09A0233 £ W X 4 JU (Fg)reeeerreserronsannnien Arm shaft bushing (right) «----esseeeeeees 1
]75 MS 01A0 350 %\\ BJ U ﬂ A TR Thread timmer cam --------cceeecreosssncens “
176 MS10A0234 + W X % I Arm shaft bushing (middie) --«-+ese-se- 1
177 MF40A0330 % | L Bevel gear for arm shaft::-eeeeeereeesnss 1
178 M9 4006 021 A BAFTIE X %X ¥ v SCTEOW MAXCE «++eressresmnssennssniniinenenns 2
179 MS14A0682 - J] PULl@Y -++++vverrsresssrsnssssrnessrassssannssnanns 1
180 M9 1602 001 1b A * Screw 1/4(40) )4 s seeeiessarnniirissunianens 2
181 (MF 70A0 352) # > COllar +++rrrrrerasmamsmermmmmemmtemetrenaeaneanenes 1
182 MS10A0232 £ W * # Arm shaft bushing (left) -----s---zeseeneee 1
183 M9 1606 001 ik X 3 SCTOW 1/4{80) )6+ +++e+reeesressereossannanes 1
184 (MSOTAD383) 7 T 3 27 ceverveveremsreseessesseseses GEANK soseeosesssesssssesererenererassnsasasanannns 1
185 MSO01A0891 & BE B cceeereeecesnnniniisinecs ROCK Shafteseserreceserresttrasatinniccaianinnns 1
186 MO B003 0156 B f T R & ceevecemcnnicninieciiis GOP@Wessessrerarertantantatttitaitaitattanaeaens 1
187 MSOIA0508 & 7 % & 1
188 M9 5004 021 A A AFFIE £ %3 1
189 M9 1802 045 7+ V] 1
190 M9 1222 001 ik * * 3
191 MS01A0833 X B Jb seesserssnccssssinstseoseiss BUBRINQ cooesereesssassaseossssssirrcrseserananns 1
807 MA35E0450 TF Hook shaft complete:-----+:-s-ss-s-sesere 1
192 MS03A8833 X & Hook 8haft bushing-----+-++s:-sssssasessreess 1
193 M9 1506 001 iE X x SCrew 15/64(28) X6 ++++0oerressncesesasnienes 2
194 MM]1A0 352 7] 5 cdlar ............................................. "
195 MA 35A1 833 x 9 Bushing .......................................... 1
196 M90802003 L F X Screw 1/8(44) X4, §eeseresseressssssriscnsanns 2
197 M9 3006 050 HE B eerereineneinninccnienes WRGHEE s s eereeesrsssntntsttettinesi s aas e 2
198 MSOIADS72 Y Jb # F IS F  coeveemrennccniiininininiees GppiRQ seeveeeesnesresensssassesassaaseaseranaeanes 2
199 MSO01AD 761 W I F) B e ECCONEAG ShAftsceeererseoessssesanerarearianies 1
200 M9 0502 085 O Y > 2 GE eerenrncinnnssseeisns Oufifig G veeeeeersrerseresroncssanssansssrasnanas 1
201 M9 1516 001 IE X =3 4 1
202 MSOSA0950 ¥ M I v ¥ 3 2
203 MSO0IA0611 F 5 1 I¢ — 1
204 MA10A0 120 +h ¥ 1
205 MS(08AD 616 b ¥ E I 1
206 MA10AD 123 K e - 1
207 MS17A015 K € > - R 1
208 M95001 021 A MR fF KN b 1
209 M9 0853 002 ¥ =3 > 2
210 MSOIAD320 2 % T PR reeesreesemseessssasensonss 1
211 MSO0IAD 121 % P eeererrrerninniniiiiiee. Outer hOOK »++sesseesssecarancrrrasescressecnecs 1
212 M9 0001 060 T (= S MBANX1Berereearerenens Pin MB-4XC18 ++reereeenaencsnessaaasssssssasane 1

PLK-A3530
A3530L




R A A

PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

262

261

260
259

2N

272

226 227 228 231 (227)232 (231) (225)

273 274 275 276 277 278 279 280 281 282 283 284 285

/o




i 2 R
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

gedii) i 4
’:g' %fr’: No.h B & % Description a:g‘
221 M9 2075 045 F ‘y R MB creceererrmorecninnenns NUE MB wevrercaereererrmornenirniiencnceeiesaes 1
222 MO 8012 021 ABATTIE X X T MBXED ceeerereenrenens SCrew MBXEG trerrreasrssaserrensanansncens 1
223 MA35A0252 B I £ A L J¥ = e LItNgG BeVEF-+:-re+sessereramersmsurssusssenes 1
224 MA35A0910 V > 7 ZRNRTITULITIR IR IO LinK eeesessssrersaseesascotnmacensianencnnsssotinee 1
225 MO 0511 065 E T b A B Beeeereererereenienninn E-type retaining ring 6 4
226 MA3BA090 L FAY e eeeeseracssssssessanensssrass LEVEE ¢+eerrrersernnsrmnsteiiinininennnsaceenaes 1
227 M91222 001 IE X & T MBEXBeeeeeeneseeennen Screw M5X6 - 2
228 MA 35A0530 $% (o3 |~ JRTTSISISPRIPTSTEP A Shaft --cveeerrerereenistaisnctiiiiiiieneieiean 1
231 MA20ADS7] 7 > & v F f F coverrvimninnnnnen COMMECLOR <++++ v+t ssnmsrsessnnassansarassaasns 2
815 MAZ20EDA434 T F 3 Y > 4 HIL--oooooremersrereeenen AIr Cilynder assy.«« +ssseereresseressesacens 1
232 MA35A1530 EX tog [ ISR TTOTROPRIRIPPIEAEREOON Shaft -oeeeserenensenrtimsesnessnnnnnnnissnanaaees 1
233 MA35A0438 T 7 5 1) 2 4 s Ar cylind@r: -+ ssssssessnmenenenieiniecnuan. 1
234 M9 9009 063 3 eeereresssecsnsnatetisanans P -ereeseserrereniattiniteiii e aaeananneaaas 1
235 MA 20A0 454 B e SRt «ooeeesssessrersaresaessrsacssassssasenaneas i
236 MA20A1 352 A > S COllar +ereesersrernrnsemmnsinntiinitncanniiieses 1
237 M91503 001 I X =3 T 15/54(28)X4.5 000000 Screw 15/s4(28) X4.5 2
238 MO1225015 B fI F % ¥ 316(28)XE.5 e Screw 3/16(28) X5.5 1
239 MI 0415060 % 3 J X E > Thread releasing pin 1
240 MG30B1 222 % fu B n X Thread releasing came:-sss:-=ssssereeeeaes 1
241 MG30A0154 X )] & Guide plate -oreerereeeseressninnnncaiiiien, 1
242 M9 1109 002 ¢ =3 v Screw 11/64(40) X7 severesscemreressasssenees 2
251 M9 0922 002 ¢ 3 3 SCrew 9/64(40) X8 «+-vreeereernrnreasarneanans 1
252 MV 30Ao 256 q’ # I Presser fOOt: crorenmemtetsitntatiataiiiiiiiiiee ‘|
253 MO 1102001 T F & Ik 4 & T MW/a(40)X2 7 weeveees Screw '1/4(40)X2.7 i
264 MG30B0267 3 T # A 4 I o Presser bar bushing 1
255 MS 03A0 262 # I B o Presser bar «+---tseesesecrsesecasacncns 1
256 M9 1506 001 B F = 1k A X 0 15/64(2B) X7 cerereverens Screw 15/64(28) X7 -eereeeserenrenrrennnaanes 1
257 MGIOB0265 # T # 4 F oo Presser bar holder «++« - sesrrsescaranancs 1
258 MS03A1572 # I FAS R eeerereeereseenenisniniens Presser bar spring:+-+------r-sressssessrs 1
259 M9 0625 050 /) E B Bereerererenennrenneiieiens WASHhET § +oveervsestresessesssrmsintusiseniannnns 1
260 MSO03A0703 X o] B e Presser bar guide «+-----s+esssesessessseanes 1
261 M93202047 ¥ % F v B 1/2(28) -oereemrercncenenns Spacial nut 1/2(28) ++wesereeserereesieans 1
262 M9 3213035 Y ¥ 3 X U V/2(28)X43ceeencennee Thumb screw 1/2(28) X43 «+ereereereeeerses 1
271 M91801 035 B #®H X T 9/32(28) X35 eenunenene Feed regulating screw %/2(28) X35+ 1
272 M9 1802 045 7 w b 9/32(28) eeerevenerrnnenns Nut 9/32(28) «+-eeveeeersmmrnnnnenninnnncinienaens 1
273 MG30B1 261 ﬁ I ﬁ w Ja ............................. Presser regulaﬁng bracket --------c-eeveee 1
274 MG30A0833 X U ﬁ_ A B JL e Feed lifting rock shaft bushing ------++-- 2
275 M91108001 S8R 7 & 1k X % T 1/64(40)X5.5w00000x Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 «reevarmereressnaeees 2
276 M9 1603 003 & o2 * 5 1/4(40) X 16 wereereeeens Screw 1/4(40)X16 ++ensmresrasesssscsaueaces 1
277 MSO7A0463 L 8 £ T X U Bl (F)roereemmerereeen Feed lifting rock shaft crank ««+««-+ss:: 1
278 M9 0624 050 K& B Bocreeereeeninniniinni WAGhOT 6§ +o++serreseessratsataccacsaniianiinens 1
279 MG 3OBO 384 7 5 > 7 0 > F ............................. Feed connecﬁng crank [{+'s RTTTCISITTITTTN] 1
280 M9 1550015 & % K I ¢+ SPEGCial hOlt-+-+wsrermsmrssssesssinsnsestisennas 1
281 MFB0A0700 & ¥+ 1 7 /% X SPING ++rrsersnreersrreesansasessnstcstistaresne 1
282 MG30B0740 7 T j[ 7 [ FOIE ++rerernsnvonsnssnssensmmsssaossiestnensenennes 1
283 M9 0325 065 C M ﬂ'_ A ﬁ C.type stm ﬂng 25 ceveerescrerscenetsiatniaes 1
284 MG30A0 760 1R D -1 - Feed lifting eccentric 1
285 M9 1606 001 WM F > ik A R ¥ - Screw 1/4(40) X7« wesoeveeenee 2
286 M9 1572 045 U + - [ U-nut 6XX0, 75 «++severencensenaes 1
287 M9 1210 002 ¥ 3 T Screw 3/16(28) X 10 -sereeeserrrenracnannnnen. 2
288 MG10B0O763 X W U S5 v ¥ Boll CrANK ++eesereereessssssssssssssentrassssssns 1
289 MSO03A5154 X " 3 Spring guide bar complete 1
290 MS(02A2352 5 5 - GOHI@r ++eeserrrrnrasssrnenenssanesces 1
291 MG30B026 #® I #H X I Guide bar adapter e 1
202 MO90301068 X 7 VY > T ¥ > Spring pin 3X8 ++seeersresseseransessannaranan 2
293 M9 1110 002 ¥ x >3 Scrow 11/64(40) X8 ++-verervesssnerasncanns 3
294 MSO05A0765 XU S>TFHA4FK Bell crank guide ---«--sseeserasssnnnannns 1
295 M91681 015 B f F =x ¥ Screw 1/4{40)X12 -+ seeseerermrensrnasnannns 1
296 MG10B0910 U > 7 Feed lifting rock shaft link ---scecereeesrees 1
807 MSO2E0460 £ B L T KW Feed lifting rock shaft complete -+« 1
297 MS(2A0462 £ B Lt T MW Upper feed lifting rock shaft crank =+ 1
298 M9 0207 061 7—' -_— JAY E -~ Taper pln ........................................ 1
209 MS02A0460 £ B £ T ™ Feed lifting rock ghafts«:«--secsscseeeeees 1
300 M9 0507 063 1 (=] » Bell crank guide pin «++-++sssseessseseseeass 1
301 MG10B0411 3 a ROI@T +ossssssstsessssntennarisnanansacanancess 1
302 MS 03A2 572 YJ W * * FAY * Spﬂng ............................................ ‘|

PLK-A3530
A3530L




[6) kb0 KSR
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

363 : )
366 364 343 > f.' % >
374 /

o2 5
3’2/ /7"‘\\
1 370 (313) 353 352 351 350 349 348 (328)347 346 (313)

335(353)(313) 357 356 355 (353) (313)

10




(6] RtV 45

THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

{EFRN
0 e
':3_ ’ %:'}: No.b B & % Description Q::‘
311 M9 1110 002 3¢ 3 3 1/64(40) KB wreeereeeen- Screw 11/64(40) X8 ------sermmmrmeseeeeacenes 1
312 MA3BEN746 L %S TIA4+ ) XS ITTTCTIIS I PPIOPN Flexible wire (complete) «+--e-eerereuceeee 1
313 M9 2074 045 o+ w B MB ceerererrneiiienien NUE MB sreererreremereranmmeisriosensssesansene 7
314 MA3SA3603 VYL /A4 KBRAE o, Solencid adapter:«+++ssereresssssrnenes 1
315 MF 90A0 361 #} 4 £ e Bracket:«:-«++-«-- renerseiersarerertsrenteraanas 1
316 MF36A0750 7 o < A esesesssreseuniiiiiiteniiin, HOIQOE -+evesreverererestrosstoniencnronansssisnes 1
317 M9 0802 002 3 % 5 1/g(B4)XKT weeerennennnns Screw 1/8(44) X7 +ereeeerrsereinerisiiannac 2
318 MI 1127015 B fF T T 11/64(40) cveevereorsnene Screw 11/64{40) -+eeevveremmreemmnanennnennanns 1
319 MS 07A0 228 BB e Orank sseeceseeesseeimtiiiaiiiiiiiiiaae. 1
320 M9 1112 002 ¥ 3 T M/5(40) X 1200w eeeennns Screw 11/64(40) X 12w ereerecemnarannannnan 1
321 M9 1067 004 SW-PWIITITITAFAREXY MEXT0 coreerereanconeene Screw MBEIXT(: ersreeranccraseranseearaennes 2
322 M9 1003 045 F “ b M4 ceeeeranenereensnnnens Nut M4 4
323 M9 0401 053 /8 * 4
324 M9 0450 050 K& 4
325 M91012095 RA—42UYL/AF 1
326 MSOIAIS72 YV Jb # H I8 F ceorerremernmsinniennn Spring 1
327 MSOQIAD348 A T T Shaft -eoceceererecrrtitnteritiiinniariiee 1
328 MO5003021 A A AN fT E I b MEXIZ oreeeeresnannn BOlt MB)X]2 -+ rererrereerreeememeresensismianes i
329 MS O]M 352 jj '3 = 4secesesesssstersssescrressas Co"ar ............................................. 2
330 MOK004 021 ABAFIIE A X T MEXG - reermreemnaeenins SCrew MBXE teerseeetttamsnsnintnianinnnns 4
331 MO1504 005 # %&£ tE X X & 15/54(28)X32:---000- Screw 15/54(28) X32 e rerrerrsreernaraanennas 1
332 M9 1503 045 F+ B [LY791¢.: ) EXTTIISURPIISeTS INULe-vsesssrsocesssoscssrersrosrssasoresnsesesnces 1
333 M9 1056 004 SW-PWHT7FT4FXXT MAXTI0 -emeeeeseennenss Screw M4X10---- 3
334 MSOIE0 430 #* HJ 1) f‘E .b m ............................. Crank complete ..... 1
335 MO O001 095 A—4UVYL/A1F (REIU)-eemeeeeenees Rotary Solenoid «««++e-sssseessemsssiniianienns 1
336 MS14A3601 YV L / A4 KEUFFHR -oooovemreremmsnncinnenn. Solencid adapter:=++-+ssseseereessessasneeee 1
337 MO 1101 015 B 1 F X T 1/5(40)weermeereenenns Scraw 11/e4(40) ««oorveeresereccrnmnncnnnaanes 1
338 M9 1104 045 + .y b 11 /64(40) e rensesseennens Screw 11/64(80) -+ooeverermsensennencccnnaannee 1
339 MSOIEO35] # A 8 B B (F)-reeeerermemsenens Cam follOWer COmplete «+++«+-+ssweeuseee 1
sua MS 0] EO 975 [m} v F Ir > F (ﬁ) ....................... Connecﬁng link complete .................. ‘l
340 MS14A3603 I ot B eeerereereeresieesinniins Bracket 1
341 MS 01A4 454 B e Shaft -ceeeeeeeescenes 1
342 M9 1510 002 F * T 15/6a(28) X 1200500 e0ees Screw 15/64(28) X12-- 2
343 MIOQI01 017 B8 f+ K M0 b 1 /54(40) - rereeeereranens Bolt 11/64(40) 2
344 MO 0101 017 X A N F Jb b MEX seeverrmeccnenennenns Bolt M5X 1
345 M9 1108 001 IE A x T 1/64(40)X5.5 - -eeeeeee Screw 11/64(40)X5.5 1
346 M9 1202048 F 3 ™ F R e, NUL: e reerersecrcensnsstrisiicntnssscacsscnsesess 1
347 MA3BA0572 W n # JAY * ............................. Spring ............................................ 1
348 M9 0501 053 /¥ X B G Geceeerrsncrrcenneniennens SpPring Washer 5-r:-ssesssersnsrassescaunns 1
349 M9 0550 050 E=& B 5ot WASREEr B -c-erevenssorsssoenmneinntiiiniiaianns 1
350 M9 1108 045 F v 1
351 MSO1A1392 X X B B 1
352 MS01A2392 x X E B 1
353 MNB5A0975 B v K 1 > 2
354 MO 0504 023 ™ I O 3 K JU B ececvenncinniennnintnnnin Stud DOl ++++sersssrrcstessenscrtnianasesiiainns 1
355 M9 1383 045 F+ o B MB ceceneracectiienenenn NUE M5 ceeooececsncscreseacrarsassssecasancees 1
35 MA35A0708 /< -3 8 Y T TIPS HOOK =+++etesssesssssonasennnneesnensennsscacsnsses 1
357 MASBAIGE72 ¥ Jb # I8 R e SPHNG -+ereeeserrerseesesmsesesronsrensesesinases 1
358 MA35A2530 E& 1+ B Shaft +oeesassossnsessestrsantasiasssrasscnssasanse 1
350 MO 1050 020 RAAfIIE A X MEAXG - crerceinennen SCreW MAXE -«rerersreesssenasnennunseanusiase 1
360 MA35A1950 L FAY -— L@VEr sseteerststcarestatsectvcanasocencccacsacnens 1
361 MN72A097% BB +»v F I > K Ball Joint «escveseseeersimsiininiiaciiinienns 1
362 MA ZOM 454 b FAY < *‘ " &epped p|n .................................... 1
363 M9 1374 045 F w [ S NUE M5 ([@ft) <+veeessseesssrnsassstiassannaane 1
364 MIS00408 % T 3 3 KN b UA DO -+ ceeeeersscemsesemseceseeumscrssecens 1
35 MI1101 017 B fF K o Screw 11/64(40) -+ eeosereesrcrsssermssneiniaes 1
366 MA2A032 A X B B K Knife driving rank s«s+ssssessessessessnsans 1
367 M31214015 B & ¥ x ¥ Screw 3/16(28) «+oreeereneeeneniiniinnn, 1
368 MSOQIAS 454 v X ¥ > u Stepped pin .................................... 1
369 MSO03A1910 VU s 27 Linlgeeseserersesrercrrreossrocscrrssacsncesnsces 1
370 MO9O05130656 E I I A 2. B eeesasenteiiinsanenniane SNap fing 2.5+ 1seresrensssncsasetiasanaenans 1
371 MO1136015 B fF S X ¥ 1/54(40) +eeevmverencenee Screw 11/64(40) -++s+sevseresroreantsinnnnnnnns 1
372 M9 6004 052 & B B Breeeereeressreneniaiienins WaVe WaSh@r 6 -«+--st-soreessccsarcecaeens 1
373 MS 03B0 838 g m A 4 ) ....................... Movable knife canplete ..................... 1
374 M9 0906 003 & -2 x S 964(40)X3. 2 ceveeereen Screw 9/64(40) X3, 2 «weereesessrrnroranaaans 2
375 MS 14A0 838 E X R secescsscssciencscesasancaces Fixed KNife -+---seeeerserecnctciiccatcietacaneas 1
376 MOA4002017 B 7 F 4 Vo o b MEXB-rorrrreraranraes BOIt MAXCE «+eovresrerersrrasrrsrsnssssnrassans 1
377 M9 0421 om E ﬁ ............................. WASRHEE <+ seversseestrncatctacactotararsasnonas I
11 PLK-A3530

A3530L




X-YF— TIEHE (1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (I)

404 405 406 407

s

\.@\ < ! &——(407)
Wl

\\’ ‘

91) (415) 397 398 399

391 392 393 394 (393)(3

\ 418 (301) 419 (393) 420 (394)

(393) (392) -

g “15)
422

(394)  (394)

12




X-Y7— 7V (D)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (I)

o EERN

i"g ' %E;unil No.b B & B Description Ag‘ R%q'
391 M9 1058 004 SW-PWR T ITAFARIT MAXEeoreesrrercnenees SCrewW MYXKB soeererrsrrsnssnesrnnnscennaann 12 12
392 MA35A0226 < 4 I8 5 B fi 5 coreeeeremmereeniniennnn Shutter adapter--«---+-s-seessernsenaones 2

MABOAD 226 < 4 /X 5 ML fF R ovevmememceniminnenane Shutter adapter:--«:-ocooomeeermanina. 2
393 MABOA1 226 < + I8N 5 B 13 | coovererememeecminnnnn Shutter adapter-«-« - osesssemeaennes 4 4
304 M3 0B56 004 75 T A F NFY MIX4ermemmrnn Screw M3X4 12 12
305 M9 0317 050 BB £ B Washer 3 -eeeesesensserennnunins - 73 73
306 MO4012017 7 F 1 V4 v b M3IXB-oeeereeeeeeenn Bolt M3)CB --ocoreremenancannas o 24 24
397 MA3BAI 361 ft B & X £ B oo, GUide Plate ««+++seresrsseeseasersascscsiniis 1 1
3908 M34002 017 7 57 1V v b MIXBrrmermmeeeneen BOlt MADCE - -oevvererenrrssnnneacaneniaciennas 6 6
399 MAGDADD57 YW BB B L — X cooeovveenicnimn Y-movable race - c«sstteesereresesecnanaes 1 1
400 MAGBOA2226 <5 + IN 5 I fF L -ovverereosrremimnnininnn Shutter adapter---»«:--=w--oreersersrereens 1 1
401 MA35B0601 IR f+ B ceeveeeenerenenererasenenes ADEPLEF +++ereerseesreesmemienensuasisaans 1 1
402 MA3BA4601 ¥ + /X 5 B T i Shutter adapler:-+-+--sssssresessssnensens 2 2
403 MA3BA0 458 4 FAY S5 SRUMEE-++++sesererssserrensassonsennranssosasens 1 1
404 MA35A0407 X W #& H Detector plate (X) *+ 1

MA36A0407 X W # H i Detector plate (X) -+----- 1
405 M9 0859 004 SW-PWHTITLFAXY MIXErreeernemenennnnne SCTEOW M3DCE +reersrrrraressesseasssnsansanss 2 2
406 MA35A6 333 # FAS e ererseserrsaenessecieeiiaas COVEE *+evvrerevesssnssrnrsmenmuimeratesensacanns 1 1
407 M9 1054 004 SW-PWRITITAFAXT MEAXEG rermerrerenseenenes SCTEW MAICE - oroerrerstsrasnimiinnnianens 10 10
408 MA3SAS601 1 H 2% I £ H  -ooreeeeerorrrsreniinn Detector hold@r:- --+-sseeerssteerrannenens 1 1
409 MSO2A1 426 # K  — [P O SUPPOMEE -+ esererresssssssssssssssssmsnsnsas 3 3
410 M910020% 7 U > b iR #M L Control circuit unit (X) «esssreeeremeeeevees 1 1
411 M9 0864 004 SW-PWR7ZSvM1FAR2Y SCrew M3X 14 ereemermseusmasnoannannnonsens 3 3
412 MA35A5601 & H i W ft K Detector adapter 1 1
413 MA35A7601 ¥ + /X 5 B f IR ShUtter adapter---+s-sswssesssssssssessssens 11
414 MAG0A3226 ¥ + /8 5 B f1 iR Shutter adapter---------esremesereenees 11
415 M94003017 75« V4 v b BOMt M3DCE --vvesrevmrevensseneasssnnarsasasene 28 28
416 M91062004 7 5 = 4 M % ¥ SCrew MAX](erreesreeneerernesiossarsanens 4 4
417 MA 35A0 602 m ﬁ ﬁ Adapter ........................................ ‘| 1
418 MA35A1 602 H 1t < AQAPEEN +++2esvsrssmmassessntieineistisnases 1 1
419 MAB0A4226 < + /8 T B 1 iR Shutter adapter::«--«seceensreeiienaen 2 2
420 MA35A2458 < + N T et SHULEE: - serereresesensasnsersacaraianentaens 2 2
421 M94005017 7 F « Vi v b M3IXIQ rereoerenemneen Bolt M3X10 61 61
422 MAGBOAD 477 X B X b w 7% srvevimnniniiii X-stopper 2 2
908 MAGOADO20 XM YU = 7 9 1 4 (3KIH) +eeeerevnrenee X-linear way (palr) -+ sswsesssseessanins 1 1
423 MA3BA3ILT7 X W X b v It XoSLOPPEF ++soreresrasssanresssasarisisssnnnss 2 2
424 MA3BA1228 < v+ /N5 W 1 X Shutter adapter:-------srsseesersseesennes 2 2

MA 60A5 226 :/. + FAY b4 m ﬁ ﬁ Shutter adapter .............................. 2
425 MA 60A6 226 :/‘ + FAY 5 m ﬁ ﬁ Shutter adapter .............................. 4 4
426 MA35A3458 < ¥ FAS 5 SRULLET -+ vsseserresersrrnessassruensascssonnes 2 2
427 MAB0A7226 < + I8 T B ff & Shutter adapter:««-+---s-srseeseermeeses 2 2
428 M96002031 R 4 M X n b SCrew MAXC12 -+ ererrrnreessaanensessnaunes 2 2
429 MAG60A1 957 X #W B L -—-2X X-movable race «-c-reorvreemrneceeiinan. 1 1
430 MA35A1 477 Y B X b o 7% e Y-StOPPOr-+s-sosresessssssenseetitnsssasasinnns 2 2
910 MA35A1920 YR Y =79 1 1 (2F14)- Y-linear way (pair) «-«-«w-ssssseeessucssees 1 1
431 MA 60A1 476 P4 ~ -— 'U‘ ............................. Spacer .......................................... 1 1

13 PLK-A3530

A3530L




X-YTF—7IVE4E 1D
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (D

(452) 455 (811) 462 463 464 465 466 (451)(450)

41

452453 454 456 457

(éu.(/(485) 458 459 460461 |
< a | S
Ty

(448)(477)(449)(481)(495) 498 497

14




X-YF— JIEHE 1
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (D)

a GERRM
':3_ ’ E'l;::;::No‘F B8 & % Description Amt. Rg'
g ¢
41 MO A7 017 £ 75«4V v b BOIt M4 2 - rveesrenrremmnnnssnnannsanonaacas 8 8
442 M9 4002017 7 54V H v b BOlt MADKE +eorereessrosmnmannnntnaniatanncenss 4 4
443 MO 0421050 X H % E 2 WASHET 4 +vreserrenertossssennninieeiuiines 12 12
444 MA3BA2476 R ~N — + s GPACEL et areeeaaee sttt 4 4
445 MA3SA4603 Y W B H iR - Detector plate (Y) sseseesemrereneneeeienn. 1 1
446 M9 4008017 7 a4 VY v b BOlt MAXE -+revevreessusraonscansastrsecunes 2 2
447 M9 0864 004 SW-PWH 753 +Xx3Y Sorew M3X 14w serererrsmnsnsessissnninen 3 3
448 MO 0604 065 E T IE A BR Bereceerreeesrieinieninnn E-type retaining fing 8 «--------esveeseeess 10 10
449 MSQ02A245% ~ TF V) DR ARERITICRITTITRISRSS SRR Ball bearing:----+ssssssseeeeermenneeereacenens 17 17
450 MA 35A0 767 N o [S b T Cog pull@y -++esersseessenermsnscsiinininnee 5 5
451 MO 5004 020 X B AfHIE X XY MBEXBereeerrreersenannnn SCrew MBEX(B rrevreererrmnmanmereeeiecnenines 10 10
452 MO S001 017 £ 7 F 14V v b MEX20 rrmmemeeenes BOlt MBIK20 evrerererennencennrennnnsanansas 44 44
453 M9 1056 004 SW-PWRTITLFARZY MAXTI0 ooeemeenrvmnneens Screw MAX 10 reeeererenemranarnianaiaeses 2 2
454 MOGS5039 005 AT v T E—g (YH) - oenerermmeens Motor complete (Y)-- e 1
455 M9 0512 050 Ee B B Washer § -oe-eeeceesenaresananes . 24 24
456 MO 8001 017 €7 F 4 Y a w b MBX25 o eeveencnenenns BOIt MBX25 ++orreeensssserarnnssserernnannians 8 8
457 M9 0825 050 g&& o L TT TTTTITITISP A WASh@r § ---rrevescrmrerecrssiesiseramuaneanes 8 8
458 MA 35A1 571 #E F o Sl@EVE -+ -orrrreretrin s e 1 1
459 MAGBOA3 603 T — & I fF & creveervrmeersmee MOOT DFACKEE e+ sveerersroeseraessoeneesass 1 1
460 MO 1071 004 SW-MWHTITLFARYT MAXB oreeeernmaninnenns SCrew MAXE reeeerrstorveriisiennananienns 34 34
461 M9 4001 037 P m X S MAXI2 coreennvnnnnnens SCrew M4 12 ereeersrmunmuininnnaciess 4 4
911 MA35A1 200 Y B )] B e, Y-axis Gragle - -c-essserreeseressernsanias 1
MA36A0200 Y ;4 | ) B e YoaxXi§ Cragl@ ---s+eeeereseenereessscsssonisans 1
462 MASBAL020 U = T P g o  ceeerereessmsnenienininn LIN@Ar Way «+:sseesesersssessnsnasmsasascaees 1
MA3BAD020 U = T 1 1 o ooeeevvemcenssiinenionnn LIN@Ar way «+-+-sreeseseesseseesseanssnsacaanes 1
463 MAB60A2 601 M + B eeeeeernrnnneneeneeenae Linear way adapter «+s--s:sssssesrensesnss 1 1
464 MO 5002017 7 F 14 V4 v b MBEXI2 - eeeceereninens Bolt MEX 12 ereeeerrassssencarannnanssocasanns 4 4
465 MA3BA2390 Y [ i [ ) B e Y-arive shafte::serreereerrneseesceraennacccns 1 1
466 MO 4009 017 H T F 4 V& w b M3IXI2 e BOIt M3)C] 2 ereeevrerrsrenarsssanianaanesisns 7 7
467 MOB0I5 021 R B A1 H I b MBEX20 -eeeveevnrenn BOIt MB)K20 +eoteeesssssemervnnsisnssaanaranens 1 1
468 MO 5039005 XFTw T E—H (XE)-oeereernmmsemneens Motor complete (X)«sseeeererrrereenanenns 1 1
469 M9 1119 002 I x 3 1/64(40) X6, 8 -+veeeee- Screw 11/64(40) X6, B «+eerremseresenasenees 2 2
470 MA3BAG6603 T — 4 N fF AR -roveeveoreerecneniinnn Moter adapter:--s--esseeessseccrissssesens 1 1
471 MA3BA0758 7 T A b e Brack@t-«-ssseereressssestaransinainennanaainns 2 2
472 MAGOA460T #H A4 F B I #m -omererememmecinininn Linear way adapter ««:-::sseressseeeens 2 2
473 MAGB0A2920 VU = T 9 1 o (2F—48) -eeveeeeeen LIN@Ar Way «+s-ssesersssmamssssesssannanss 1 1
474 MA35A9 603 B T B e Bragket:----seteeeesresscertrncsisnceanaronnes 1 1
476 MA3BA0781 ~X Jb B3R T (Y)eereerreerrereneenaeens Belt clamper () eeememmmmmnneannennnacases 2 2
477 MS 13A5 454 B e SRaf cooeeeeesrrosrerestostantaitiriiitasconions 3 3
478 MO 4001 017 £ 7 T 1 V& v b MAXIQ -oeoerremeennens Bolt M4 0 -+wrererersrarensarennnsrananiennes 10 10
479 MO 4011 021 K A R T HE I b MAXBerreerenernn BOlt M4XCB «vosrverrvormammusnnanaeencnanienns 2 2
480 M9 0423 050 F o S V7. SR NUE M4 cecserestsmmmnsstetamaniininnenansanaanns 2 2
481 MA 35A1 767 X n [ I ............................. Cog pu"ey .................................... 3 3
482 MA3BA0523 8 6 ~N N b (YR)-reeeemeeeenenns Cog belt () «weeeseesemminsennnrennnananes 2 2
483 MAG0A0 330 X B ) B e X-drive Shafts:-c-cceeserersmaacenseronsrcosen 1 1
484 MA3B5A2571 #&* R CLECIICTIOTRTPEOrN Sl@EV@ -+ rterrrrrrasnnanntcniiatotesnitnnee 1 1
485 M9 1650 020 AR A AFHIE X X & MBXB eereerraserearenss SCrEW MBICE «+oeseessererunnaseannnannnncans 6 [
486 MO 6005 020 A B AFTIE X X U MBXG - coereererrenenens SCreW MBI ++roererreesesnereerrerniennennes 2 2
487 MA3BAITES 7 5 4 v S TR Bracket: stceeereeseessencenninnicenaencenne. 1 1
488 MA3A0758 7 S5 H# v [ SEETIRVPIPTOTIPIPPIRPPIT oppe Bracket:«-«serereesesnininiieniininaniiine. 1 1
489 MA3BA2523 B JE N I b M (YRl -eoeeeeesesssnnnnn Cog belt (Y) swoessresssmverarminnnsnnnnsns 1 1
490 MA35C0601 48 H 28 I fF # cooeermeesereesserminn Detector holder:«+«+seceseresrsersracaancess 1
491 MA35A2390 Y B B B e Y-drive Shaft:----seceerecmesestscseccaciineees 1
\]égé’z) M9 1054 004 SW-PWHTITTLFAREIY MAXBereermmmmmennnnss SCrOW MAICB -+orereaeeemmeereesanimmtsanannas 2
49D MA3B5A0408 Y fif M 48 H B  --orereeeeeeremcsnnnn Detector hold@r:=-==-+tsssesressessaseanuese 1
494 MA35A1523 i 1
495 MS13A3758 7 5 3
496 MA35A1 781 ~X 1
497 MA35A0564 M !
498 M95004017 7 7 « 2
500 MSO02A142%6 ¥ K - R cereereresnesessesennensennes SUPPOMEI -+ +seresesssssmmsrnssssaasasssssnss 3
501 MOS5002006 7 U > b IR $H 3L () eorereenecnncnnnanns Control circuit unit (YY) -s-eeeesecesesernens 1
502 MA 3580 603 m ﬁ ﬁ ............................. Bracket ......................................... ‘|
15 PLK-A3530

A3530L




(9] SH8 25
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

511 512 513 514 515 516 517 518 519 520 (513) 522
(516) 523 524 525 (519) 526

16




(9] SMH 213
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

- fEREN
Fig. &fa1-—-F o - Amt. Req.
No.  PartsNo. B & % Description S 2
2 <2
51] MA 35A2 950 ﬂ T L JAS ot PUShing f@ver «reevreraiiiieiiiiiieiiiiinn, 1
512 MA35A2708 /X * # 2 Spring holder:---=+-cosseeeeennes 2
513 M95002 020 KRB R £ 2 Y Screw M5XE -reeereesermerenes 5
514 MS02A1 352 & = - COMEE reererrerrearemssiiniiiiae 2
515 MA35A3572 v ) # x /N R SPriNg «+oreerersressessssnsnennenns 2
516 M9 (0512065 E # 1 2 ®W E-type retaining ring 3 2
517 M9 1576 045 v [ NUt MB reerereeesemmanennaian 2
518 MA35A0621 F+ v 7 % KNUCKIE ++reerrerereennonermerenns 2
519 M9 7011 060 & Vs =T P P PP 2
520 MA 20B1 601 HR %+ A e Bracket: -« eeerreenrmiiiiiiiiii, 2
522 MA 35A0 454 B e Shaft ceeereererrnennees 1
523 MA3BA4950 # I L /U = i Pushing lever 1
524 MO 5001 017 £ 75 4 V4w b MBEX20 reeeeerenenenns Bolt M5X20 +-++eee 4
5256 MO 0511 050 X H X JFE £ 5eeeeecererecrennniiiie washer 5 eceveeeeess 4
526 MI5004 017 £ 7 F 1« V7 v b MEXIE -eermreneenees Bolt M5X16-++---++- 16
527 MO95002017 7 7 14 V4 v b MEXIZ2 reerrmeeeeenes Bolt M5X12-----+ 4
528 MAZ20A2434 T T — 3 4) 2 A cemeeiiinns --eeee Air cylinders«----- 2
529 MA20A9571 7 > & vy F B F oo CONNEGLON -+ srresrrsrnmruasaranariaaananes 2
530 MA 35A0 308 ﬁ T Jn‘\ Clamp bracket -:soceererresiiiiiiniini 1 1
531 M9 1060 021 R B AR fF K I b Bolt M4XT(Q rereeesrrenrmmrsnsrensaeenenens 4 4
532 MA 35A2 477 X b y JAY Stopper .............. 2 2
533 MS13A2477 X b Y N StOPPEL - reerrerrernarennetituteniiiiiaeee 8 8
534 MS13A897 I B E L — X FiX@Q rag@---+eteeeeeresssmasasnnnnianannnen, 4 4
535 MS13A1972 O — 5 ¥ — ¥ Slide bearing:««««=:+seteresesreraecrinaie 4 4
536 M9 5018 021 KX B AR ft K J b BOlt M4XB -orenrmermrmenrinesnenienniicinees 4 4
537 MA35A197 I B ®HL — X Movable race -«--+-swsssseresneesnaseeens 2 2
538 M95003017 €7 F Vs v b BOIt MEXCB =-ererereverrraesserssersannnennnnns 2 2
539 MS18A1272 T # I ﬁ Feed plate -«r- s eerreerrmmrannnies 1
MA36A0 272 F # I x Feed plate -+« sreeerareesasieenines 1
540 MA 35A0 105 44 b e o Clamp frame «++osseserrereresneesenesennen 1
MA 36A0 105 4+ # T ceeeerrerreenrenne e ClAMD rAME ++eseresesressassesemesensesnees 1
542 MO 5001 020 A B AfTIE A U MAXG - rerrerrerneeanen SCrEW MAXCE -+oeeeerrmeesssmmmiimin 2 2
543 MS 02E0 426 X T crereeerereenrnneaeeeeaenene SUPPOHET++++e++seresescssesssetsnucussnsnss 2 2
544 MS 02A2 454 #f I B e Clamp studess+se-sereres s 2 2
812 MS18E0 105 4% R T (FH) - eeeeeeerenrenenns Clamp frame assy. -+=---srrreessneeeees 1
MA 36E0 105 4% # T (FH)reeeeareennarneanns Clamp frame assy. --««+ss-wseeereseseeeses |
548 M9 1056 004 SW-PWI7 T4 F~RZY 4 4
549 M9 0611 060 E > 2 2
550 MS13A0672 ¥ W & % X R 2 2
551 MS02B0 257 ## I & 2 2
552 M9 0859 004 SW-PWI7I31FAXY 2 2
553 MA35A0273 # I B 1 1
17 PLK-A3530

A3530L




00 74 /543 - R
~ ___WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

5N 573 574 575 576 (576) 577

596 595 594 593

603 602 601

18




[0 71 /388 - Riids

WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

e fERAN
';'3_ ’ %:;: No_b B & % Description Qem;'
571 M9 0009 003 # x £l S 9/64(40) X +neereeeens Screw 9/64(40) X6 -werereenernssaseres 2
572 MA20B1339 VL / A4 K HIS— oo Cover for solenoig -« -+eseesesnees 1
573 MAZ20A0500 YV L / A F & overrmeeinn Solenoid adapter----«-«++-ssesesseses 1
574 MO 0856 008 7 5 T A4 F N X U M3IXBrererreeeeeceasenes SCrew M3XE «rerrrseeersrecermecaennens 2
575 MA20A0486 X 1 v F B I8 — ceeeeene cees SWILCh COVErs++rrevrsrensennasananioncs 1
576 M9 1054 004 SW-PWH757{F~2Y MAXS crer SCTOW MAXE --rsesesessmssssssuseassens 6
577 MA20A0485 X 4 v F B ceeereeeesenenieeeeneeee Switch adapter:--------+sssseseeeees 1
578 M9 400300 4107w T e Cord holder --++srerremmrereararanceas 1
579 M9 1057 004 SW-PWH 7 I T4 FAREY MEX20 -wreeevrernnonees SCrew MADK20: cessererrsssresenannanns 1
580 MO 1068 004 SW-PWH 7 IVLFAZY MAX3E revereeeennnnnnnns SCrow MAX 35  ereeerereesnaeeanasssnes 1
581 MA20A0980 7 « n N WP -+ reeeesmesrsenmnsmssasuceenciens 1
582 MO 1057 020 A A AT IE X F T M3XGeeeeererominennnns SCrew M3XK4 wererereeenssessirnanuan 1
583 MSO03A1530 7 A I8 — W eeeeerecseseeneeniiinn Wiper shaft---reeeeseeessseanessnnnnnnns 1
584 MS 10A0982 = a1 VA S -é\ (m) ....................... Wiper adapter 1
585 MS02A1 477 X [ X ceeereeieniieieeeieeseieena Stopper -+ 1
586 MS OZEO 981 7 ¢f FAY P ﬁ ............................. Wiper crank sseeeeeee- 1
587 M9 0802 003 &  F S V/5(44)XA4,5 seesreeees Screw 1/8(44) X4, 5ressresseerseerses 4
588 MS OZE) 983 '7 { FAY —_— ﬁ ............................. Wiper CrANK ssorrseeeersrersensciiienne ‘
580 MSO02Md729 B X U IS X ceecmemmremmencininn SPFNG -+ rveersressmsessssasssnssanananes 1
590 MS10A3476 X ~ - Y] T R 1
591 MA 20A6 601 X Lo} Adapter wveeesresreseeseesceneennns 1
592 MFA40E2484 B B X 1 v Toggle SWitch -««teeressserrriiannns 1
593 M9 0874 045 w <« NUL M3 seererersenmanninnanctnieiae, 2
594 M9 0301 053 /< * 23 - Spring washer 3 2
595 M9 0311 050 E ® Washer 3 -----creeveeee 2
596 MO 0004 095 LI— 4 YL /A4 K coocemininnnn. Rotary solenoid ==+ ssssesennseenees 1
813 MSO02A0484 # 81 X A4 v F (F)eeeererrerirncanens Switch complete ++---essseseseersenss 1
914 MA35E0 406 1 H B e Detector complete -« ++w:wseesesses 1
601 MAZ20E0 802 @ J] 1tk FENC ;) T TR SLOPPEr «++eeressssssnrssnsseaniasnasans 1
602 M9 1067 004 SW-PWRI7ITTLFAREXY MEXI0 cornreerenrencnens Screw MBI Qs ereesrrrsrerarnenanes 2
603 M9 0511 050 EE f B WaSher § ---«seseessstemsrirasesnannens 2
19 PLK-A3530

A3530L




RREHE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

(620) 637 636 635 634 633 632 631

(626)

(620) 622 (617)623(620) 624

630

20




Rasn
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

- fERRAN
=y 5 & & — An:
611 MSO03A1741 7 = ) b ﬂ s o T HOIQ@E s eevenersrrrersnsareneeacatasasetesaennas 1
612 M9 1107 002 ¢ D 11/54(40))(5_5 ......... Screw 11/54(40)x5'5 ........................ 2
613 MA3BEN780 K M 5{ -— ﬁ 1 ............................. Holder complete .............................. 1
6]4 MS 03A2 780 ;k I 9’ = susasessresesssresesaserneens HOldel' ............................................ ]
615 MA35E0688 /¢ 4 7 & £ # 3r 1
616 MS10A0708 /¥ % # & !
617 M9 1058 004 SW-PWH73v1FARY 8
618 MA20A1 780 =k ) -4 - 1
619 MA20A0620 10> v 7 1
620 M9 1054 004 SW-PW{t7I91FA%XY 4
621 MA35A168 /t 1 7 &£ E# I 1
622 MS47P0620 1BV v 2
623 MA20E2780 & JL # — #8 3L 1
624 MA20A1620 F1s0>2U v 7 1
625 MA 20A5 688 /¢ 4 T e PIp@ - +eesermsesrssanassnsnanetnistsint e 1
626 MNT0A0135 1 B i Ol GaUg@:++e+ssersesrmssssnarsinarainasassanes 2
627 MAZBETI 780 K JU A = B IL  creeereerernencnnnnneinniien Holder complete 1
628 MF 60A5 740 = JU R e T P PPN 1
629 MASZBE2780 & JU & — $ 3T oeeeeereeeeeencenienn. Holder complete 1
630 MA 20A6 688 ) A S G AR T S LLL LTI Plpe ............................................... ]
631 MA3ISE2688 /X 4 77 b T $H 3L ccoccereecerermmrenninnn Oil pipe complete ««----------sessseeerenses 1
632 MA35AD 688 /¢ « o eereeereecssee Oil Pip@ «-+-sveerasvessssssnesssnessiisissnninns 1
633 MA35A1 688 /¢ e by 2B T TSP RN Ol PIp@ +++ossereressmeresartnniiimisiisininnnnn 1
634 MA3SE3 688 /T 4 7 k£ F $ 3L e Qil pipe complete 1
635 MA35A0148 & € -+ String 1
636 MSOIAB 796 K |7 & — eeeseeeaiaeas -~ Holder --- 1
637 MA35A1 148 b F cecerestnniseniiniieisentes String 1

21 PLK-A3530

A3530L




(2 e
CONTROL BOX

cn

c12—"

C26~C31 C32,C33 C22~C25

C34,C35

22




12 il
CONTROL BOX

fEREX
] 8o e
F;;g ) gg::t? No.'\ m B Description Q;"c:'
CO MB20EQD PAL # 1 Jt b (FAST):reevvveenreneenens Operation panel (Japan) -««------weeemees 1
Cl MB20E] PAL # fE /% F  Jb (BEX[)ereeermreeiennn Operation panel (English) --++-eeeereeees 1
C2 MA3BEQ483 # E X 42 > F  (FH)-oeeroeeeeseeen Operation stand «+---«rerserervversesenine 1
C3 MI 6006 021 ABNRTFTIE X F T MBEXT2 veeemeerenne SCrew MBX 1 2:srecerrrsramrerensnuainaienss 3
C4 M9 0601 053 /¥ x B B Bereeeerereerenanaenenanan SPriNg Washer G- ----wwssssmmvvreeeasaiinees 3
C5 MO 0607 050 B B Brreeererereesirienianaenns WASHEE B -rrrevrsestrrenericraninuimnntsnnas. 3
C6 MIT1069 004 TS5 T A4 F N F U MEXEBeoreeroromaninn Sorew MEX B oovreetrenserenammminienansin, 2
C7 MA20A2620 A4 O 7 U w T v NYION Glipee-eeeerressssrsesssnsiinin. 2
C8 M9 0408 041 # * % 3 B IXE ererenrennnnnees SCrew 3. 1X16 -« ererereesssrminsnenninians 1
C9 MA3BA0742 7 B e Slide plate ------cvveemrrreoreresennia. 1
C10 MB35AIPSW | B X 1 v F (#)OR2-FG-1A--- Power switch (green) OR2-FG-1A - 1
Cil M8 35A0PW | B X 1 v F (#HK)IOR2-FR-1B -~ Power switch (red) OR-:«wseeeenserennenes 1
Cl12 M8 35A0 D YD-701-6030 ereereeereneeereesenneeen YD-701-6030 Floppy disk driver--------- 1
TRy ELT(AIFTMN
C13 M8 35A0 PMD PMM-BA-5631-2B  -rereeemmmenneenenneen PMM-BA-5631-2B Stepping -=--rveeee 2
ATy BV TE=2F T 1KY motor driver X,Y
Cl4 MA30A0756 7 14 > H — FH — K A3ID-ereerernerninnn Finger guard A-31D - e -svveeemsemmnnnineens 2
C15 M9 8005 093 7 vl >~ LBOAO AC100 ---r--eee- Fan L80AQ ACT00 ----cnvverereeess 1
C16 M8 35A2CPU 77 U > + X M PLK-A2-CPU Circuit board PLK-A2 CPU - 1
C17 M9 0434 037 SW-PWIPF AN T MAXI0 weerveeeees - Sorew MAX 10 ssereereenmnrenns 8
Ci18 M8 10A0 FSW 7 v P X A1 o F e «« FOOL SWICh +erererseransrrasanes 1
Cl19 MA35EQ 499 1 - SR TPCOPPITTP PP PPPRI SRR CONLFOl DOX:+#++rressersrrasenarnuennsenesinane 1
C20 M8 2510 FUS E 1 — T AC250V 10A ceeersreees Fuse AC250V T0A «+-eerrermrrsemmaanmnnennie 2
C21 M8 2501 FUS & a - X ACZ250V 1A ---evemmenee Fuse AC250V 1A «-reeeeee 1
C22 M8 16A2 TRN b 4 ~ X 105/115/210/230V---- Transformer - -t seeeeeees 1
C23 M8 16A4 TN bk Z > X 210/380/420V --------- Transformer:«xsseeeeeees 1
C24 M8 16T4 TRN b 4 > X 210/380/420V( h Y T )+ Transformer (Triple)---- 1
C25 M8 16V4 TRN & 4 > X 210/380/420V(VDE) -++++ -+ Transformer (VDE)--«sseerremmvreeennnanns i
C26 M8 2025 MSt & BE B3 PBA 25 3¢ AC200/220/230/240V - Magnet switch 3¢ AC200V/220/230/240V -+ 1
C27 M8 4021 MsI B & Bl PR 2 39 AC380/415V - Magnet switch 3¢ AG380/415V e 1
C28 M8 1066 MSI | B B B 8% 16 ACI00/T110V .- Magnet switch 1$ AC100/110V ----=e- 1
C29 MB82036 MSI B ® B BR 2| 14 AC200V -reoeeeeees Magnet switch 1§ AC200V +»eeeesereneeses 1
C30 M82336 MSI | R B BA 2% 1¢ ACZ0VR30/240V---- Magnet switch 14 AC220V/230/240V - 1
C31 MB8126 MS! B ®& B B 2% 1¢ ACI20V-ooveeeee Magnet switch 1$ AC120V -rereeesenareens 1
C32 MA3BEQ48S B B £ v 7 X POWEE DOX +++etteresesssssssssnnnsnnnrananeanns 1
C33 MA3BEI 485 B & KX v 7 X Power Dox (VDE) -«+teosseemmereassasnaneens 1
C34 MA1I6A601 O % 7 2 M T & Connector board «++--essseressrsseseceseees 1
C35 MATIBAS601 3 % 7 # B & Connector board (VDE) -«eeee-sseersssasees 1
23 PLK-A3530

__ A3S30L




13 ZREHHERLE
PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

IPFa—7
Air tube ¢ 4(42.5)

IFPFa-—-7
K2, K3 K4, K& Air tube ¢ 6 (4 4)

Kl

K21

K20 K19 Kig K17 K16 Ki5 K14 Ki3 K12 K1

IFPFa—-7
Air tube ¢ 8(¢‘6)
LA
inside diameter
"

Outside diameter

24




TREHHEERE
PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

o T
':g‘ %:':: No.b =5 ) % Description :::;'
Kl MA20B2601 % # # I ft i Solenoid valve-adapter «----wsseeeeearees 1
K2 M9 3018 093 & Solenoid Valve -+ tveerermmrmenianaiaene 2
K3 MA20A5571 7 > CONNECLON +++++=revssermmastrsnressossssarasnsans 4
K4 M9 3019 093 W Solencid valve 1
K5 MA20A5571 7 > connector ««+-+e+==+ 1
K6 M9 4014 021 A B Bolt M4 X550 «++++2++ 2
K7 M9 1007 045 7+ . NUE M4 - reeerreesessomsantonssnsstaneeniiinnnees 2
K8 MA20A6571 REI1 = F CONNEGCLOT +-+-+cr+essersrsesssssrnranisiaunanses 2
KO MO 2208 098 AE =K FQA="TF coorerememmreenecncnnnn Speed controler -« s smmeereesinainnans 2
Ki0 MA35A0715 2 * Connector panel .............................. 1
K11 M9 3020 093 'm Solenoid valve-manifold »+=-«csceeeseceens 1
Ki2 MS47P0620 + 1 NYION Glip--ereevrerncesssseessmmsissunsnacinens 1
Ki3 M9 1054 004 SW-P - Screw M4X8 3
K14 MA20A7571 77 > CONNECLON --+=-+++eeereesasees 1
K15 M9 1035 089 ¥ MUFl@Fe++=-seeeseresareasmreeenns 2
K16 M9 1066 004 Screw M4X25 4
K17 M9 0624 050 WASHEE 6 ++rereremrereeeemsmtnsmessrasnsnnannanns 4
K18 M9 6002 017 BOIt MEXC12 +eererssenseassssssnnnenassarnnesans 4
K19 MA 20A0 963 Filter » regulater-----=r--cccrereesrresecccenens 1
K20 MA 20A8 571 CONNECLON <+ ++reserreverssssrccicscetoncnnsesans 2
K21 M9 5002 017 cr BOM MBDC] 2 eeereressnerissssssssssnnnnnnasenans 2
K22 M9 0511 050 s WASHEE B =+eeeeererersestassssssssnnnsuanananes 2
K81 M93028003 B @ Rt B (MH)--eeeeeeeemmeneeees Solenoid Valve «--sseerrrermmasassssesscannns 1
25 PLK-A3530

A3530L




(4 5>— JILBE8%
TABLE & STAND

26




4

F—JIVERR
TABLE & STAND

e fEREAR
il B & & Description Req
TI MO 180302 AAK ZFKIL M MBXAD reereernennees BOlt MBD(4 ++evveervncaesmmumennernnnnneniene. 8
T2 M9 0823 050 3 H F B O B WAShEE B ++eerereeresessnsnnniunnunineennieeen 8
T3 MA3A45%H X ﬁ (ZE) ....................... Table top (|eﬂ) ................................ 1
T4 MA 3BA6 5% X B (I Table top (back) - 1
T5 MA3BA5 595 X B O(AG) oo Table top (right) -+ 1
T6 MA35A0 419 f5 b = e Rubber cushion:--«-+«--++e-s+ 2
T7 MA35A042% F hu o B e AdApLEr --cesveeersrressesstiis it 1
T8 M9 1054 004 SW-PWH 75T 4FRIT MAXBweerererereeenenes SCrEwW MAXE -+-veeeremrersrrnssnaseesenasenee 6
T MABOEDT776 X W b 7 78 — ccvvcccnnmnnnn Belt GOV -++vvrrerrsssnrmneassssasctrenimnions 1
TI0 MAG0A0131 # 1 J % > 1
Tl MA3SEI 150 M # ir 1
T12 M9 5021 045 F b b 4
TI3 MA3SA0166 LAXILT S v X4 4
T4 MAG0A0972 ¥ v+ X & -— 4
TS MI2056 02 <~ B X I b 16
Ti6 M9 0802 053 /¢ -3 E & 16
Ti7 M9 0815 050 E& B Beeerereererrienine. Waher 8 «+eerrereeeertsesrommsirmrsssannonennaes 16
T8 MA20A2150 I I M 4
Ti9 M9 1382 045 + y k 2
T20 M9O511050 X # % HE = 2
T21 MF 20A0 130 #h ® - 1
T22 MA35B860T £ — # M E > 1
T23 MO 0624 050 I H & HEE & Beeeveemmecrerccncnencace Wagher § -ooosseeerenrseseeriessoesannne 10
T24 M90624 053 /X X E = Spring washer 6 4
T25 M96016021 A AR K L b BOIt MBI ereereersreressassensossrssuraesens 4
T26 MA35B7601 ~NJL M HNR-WfFiR AdApEEr +rvserssrmsnmarmsmmanestssenasiiasnes 1
T27 M95005021 x B A f K b BOI MBICAQ - ++eovessessnmrnnsassannsaensenneas 2
T28 MA35A1 419 B K = | N RUDDEr GUSHION-++++++++sssvsssesssssssanenses 10
T29 MA35A2419 BF & I A RUDDES GUSHION:+++-=-+c==ssrersssssssasaesean 2

27

PLK-A3530
A3530L




ACCESSORIES (I)

05 & (1)

F17, F28, F29 F19

Fl4

28




5 & (D

ACCESSORIES (I)
g ERAR
zlg_' %:; No.b B & &£ Description a:‘:
F2 M95003 09 Ek a - T (250V, T0A)«+erereeeenes FUuSe 250V T0A «ceeerreresssramansnnniensennanes 2
F3 MS02A0 128 3 < > $t DPX17—18 ---oeeemeee- Needle DPX17—18 - sereeseumnrerancnanae 10
F4 MS17A0123 & ¥ > (SC-180f)-wwwreeerers Bobbin (for SC-180) -«---eserrrreraasececcnss 4
F5 MA20A0 419 Bh i 4 I RUDDEr GUBhION-+++-+--+++sssrresareasnnuesens 6
F6 MND52A1 245 M 13 JA % v+ TONSION SPFING r+--sesersssssrsessrsessnsasenss 1
F7 MS 03A0 181 * ; w - Thread gulde ................................... 1
F8 MA36A0734 £ = I #H /% — Polyethylene cover - 1
F8 MA 35A° 180 * ; Thread guide ................................... 1
F10 MF 40E0 193 X: i Ja Cotton stand P11 ARTIITLATEN LR RECE LR 1
F11 MA 30A0 571 '7 b 9 o f “ ¥ CONNECLOF «+-=-etssessrsecnsaracacasasasnaacaine ‘|
F12 MS 1010089 < A ¥V 4 v b SOCKEE <+-se+terserssrsssasnsnsnssstssseanassenen 1
F13 MS 06A0 567 F 1 - Vi TUDE@ +++revensennssseneannnsesinsmsmsmeannnnnunasns 1
Fil4 MBO2A1608 K 5 1 I8 — wee Screw driver (small) «---cseesnseesesreens 1
FI5 MBO2ADG608 K 5 1 I8 — .- Screw driver (middle) ------ssssssreesaeenes 1
FI6 MFO00A0608 K S5 1 /% — - Screw driver (large):---s+sseerreesessrees 1
FI7 MMI0A1 479 8 O X It F Spanner 10X14 - erseevsssnssesusncnssinisens 1
F18 MF 10A0 149 b % < Oller With il -++tsesssssssesesassransanasaniannes 1
F1I9 MSO02A0479 B 0O X It &+ Spanner 1317« weseswsersscstsssnssisniaens 1
F20 MSO5A1076 75 A # X Y 5 Beeerreeccmnmmmmnnnne Sockat WIench 6 -+--sereeeemreeresassssnnns 1
F21 MSOSA0076 75 B M X /¥ F B, Socket Wrench 5 «-cs+esseescransasannaninenes 1
F22 MSOIA1 976 7K 8 M X IS F dececccvinnn. S0CKot Wrench 4 =-s--esesesascenseacsennnenne 1
F23 MF on 976 7L\ ﬂ # A FAS 1' Socket wrench 1/‘ ............................ 1
F24 MS 02A2 976 7L\ ﬁ # FEAY j' -« Socket wrench J eereresecrrasiriientantanes 1
F25 MSOQ2A1976 < & % X /% * Socket wrench 2.5 1
F26 MS02A0976 < & % X /v & Socket wrench 2 -+ 1
F27 MS10A0976 < & % X I 7 SOCKet Wrench 1,5 w--vemerveeeeerssasnsees 1
F28 MS 10A1 976 ﬁ (] b G A U of Spanner BICG rermarenncnsnocanintiiniiinnnnnnee 1
F29 MS 10A2 976 ﬁ D A FAY 7' SDanner 6)(7 ................................... ‘l
29 PLK-A3530

A3530L




R L
ACCESSORIES (D

F37 F35

F36

30




(6 fFEan ID

ACCESSORIES ()
_ ) EREN
Zlg' %EZ‘H? .N_o.h B & % Description Ar;t. Re_gq
2 2
F30 MS18E0 105 44 # b ¢ - EEPTTRRPPETRPIRRPRPRRY Clamp frame asgy. «+-e-reseeersrneneaes 1
MA 36E0 105 4} i I ()~ -+ Clamp frame assy. - 1
F31 MA35A0 416 /% w £ S e cree Clamp pad - ereeee e e s 2 2
F32 MA35A1 416 /% o % S e Clamp pagd «++-severessmrmmsennninaneans 2
MA 36A0 416 /% v * S e Clamp pagd -« -s«weeseesrsesranseanesanns 2
F33 MS18A0762 4 #8 I 48 (RUIFL 2 o Plastic pad: e 1
MA 36A0 762 4% # T /] CRYITFL2) - Plastic pad :------s-ermemeesesrerenseeeeeeees 1
F34 MS18A1762 4+ # I 4R (RUIFL 23t - Plastic pad e 1
MA 36A1 762 4} ## T ﬁ (FYIFL >3t) ..... Plastic pad:-tcsoeererrrrrmrerensrecneennie 1
F35 MA35A0990 7Ry E«sT X7 (RRT—F)-em Floppy disc (sewing pattern data)---- 1
MA36A090 J7RvESsT 1 RXT7 (RRF—F) e Floppy disc (sewing pattern date) --- 1
F36 MA35A3416 /v v % > (THIEAE) -~ Clamp pad (for feed platg) -++-=+-- 2
MA36A1 416 /8 v ¥ > (THIER)---- Clamp pad (for feed plate) «+e-eeeeeee 2
F37 MA35A2416 /v v ¥ > (THRIKA)---- Clamp plate (for feed plate) ««--«w- 2 2
31 PLK-A3530

A3530L




